০১) এজেন্সী / প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম

দরপত্র ক্রয়কারীর যোগ্যতা

দরপত্র সিডিউলের মৃল্য

কাজের সময়সীমা

দরপত্র প্রান্তির স্থান

০৭) দরপত্র দাবিল ও খোলার স্থান

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়

দরপত্র জামানতের পরিমাণ

১২) শতবিলীসমূহ

১৩) দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ঠিকানা

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর সহিত যোগাযোগ

কাজের নাম

# **ADVERTISEMENT**

টেলিফোন শিল্প সংস্থা লিমিটেড টঙ্গী, গাজীপুর

বিক্রয়ের নিমিত্তে এতদারা প্রকৃত দরদাতাদের নিকট হইতে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচেছঃ-

ল্যাপটপ মানেই দোয়েল

দরপত্র নং-টেশিস/সার্ফেস মেশিনারীজ ও মালামাল বিক্রয়/১১-১২/১০৭

# অব্যবহৃত সচল, মেরামতযোগ্য ও অকেজো মেশিনারীজ এবং মালামাল বিক্রয়ের পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

নিম্নে উল্লেখিত বিবরণ অনুযায়ী বিভিন্ন প্রকার বর্তমানে অব্যবহৃত সচল, মেরামতযোগ্য ও অকেজো মেশিনারীজ এবং মালামাল

মালামালের বিবরণঃ ক্যাটাগরী-১ঃ অব্যবহৃত ও সচল মেশিনারীজঃ 1. Annealing Furnace, OKC 40/30-BO. 2. Oil-fired Salt Bath Furnace. 3. Hardening Chamber Furnace, SK-3. 4. Tempering Shaft Furnace. OSW33-50U. 5. Furnaces (Degussa). 6. Drying Oven, 55 KW, ET/40002. 7. Drying Oven, 120KW, OKP100/160-360. 8. Demineralization Plant (Geselshaft). ক্যাটাগরী-২ঃ মেরামতযোগ্য ও অকেজো মেশিনারীজ এবং মালামালঃ 1. Electroplating Plant (Hanger & Barrel Type) for ferrous & non-ferrous materials: a) Container units including various baths lye, rinsing, pickling, plating,

Apparatus. 2. Bondering (Phosphating) unit: a) Container & Transport Unit including various baths, b)

Phosphoric Acid Iron removal unit. c) Strip Filter. 3. Metal Degreasing Plant. 4. Distillation Plant 5. Grinding Tumbler. 6. Grinding Vibrator 7. Polishing & Grinding Machine 8. Wire Brushing Machine 9. Ball Polishing Machine 10. Paint Grinder 11. Centrifugal Dryer 12. Heating Oven (Heraus) 13. Blue Printing Machine, 14. Ormig Thermograph 15. Heating Furnace, 0x4, 16. Surface Plate 17. Pallet Truck (2.0 Ton) 18. Band Saw, অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে প্রতিটি সিডিউল টাকা ৩০০০.০০ (তিন হাজার) মাত্র (অফেরতযোগ্য) নগদ পরিশোধপূর্বক (১) সচিব, টেশিস পরিচালনা বোর্ড, কক্ষ নং ০৭, দোতলা, ডাক ভবন (পিএমজি বিল্ডিং), রমনা, ঢাকা-১০০০ এবং (২) সংস্থার ডিজিএম (এফএন্ডসি) এর নিকট হতে টেন্ডার সিডিউল সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। উল্লেখিত মেশিনারীজ/মালামালসমূহ শুক্রবার ও মঙ্গলবার বাদে

প্রতিদিন অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে দেখা যাবে এবং "যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে" সেই অবস্থায় সর্রোচ্চ দরদাতাকে সরবরাহ করা আগ্রহী দরদাতাগণকে আগামী ২৭/০২/২০১২ইং তারিখ বেলা ১২.০০ (বার) ঘটিকার মধ্যে টংগীস্থ কারখানার প্রধান ফটকে অথবা কোম্পানী সচিব, টেশিস বোর্ড, কক্ষ নং ০৭, দোতলা, ডাক ভবন (পিএমজি বিল্ডিং) এ রক্ষিত টেভার বাক্সের ভিতর যে কোন স্থানে দরপত্র সীলমোহর করা খামে দাখিল করতে হবে। দাখিলকৃত দরপত্রের সাথে মোট উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ৫% ট্রকা আর্নেস্টমানি হিসাবে ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট আকারে টেলিফোন শিল্প সংস্থা লিঃ, টঙ্গী, গাজীপুর এর অনুকলে দাখিল করতে হবে।

কোম্পানী সচিবের অফিস থেকে টেন্ডার বাক্সটি ঐদিনই সংস্থার কারখানায় আনা হবে এবং বেলা ৩.০০ ঘটিকার সময় উভয় বাক্সের খামগুলি একত্রে দরদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হবে। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখে কোন দরপত্র সিডিউল কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ কিংবা বাতিল করার সম্পূর্ণ ক্ষমতা ও অধিকার সংরক্ষণ

> আঃ আঃ মোঃ মোয়াসির প্রধান কর্মাধ্যক্ষ (প্ল্যান্ট এভ কমার্শিয়াল)

তারিখঃ ২৯/০১/২০১২খ্রিঃ

টেলিফোন নং-৯৮০৩১০৫

## Sub: Notice for Cancellation of Request for Expression of metal stepping etc, drying oven, electrolyte transfer container etc. b) Selenium Rectifiers. c) Filter

Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission (BTRC) invited EOI from Chartered Accountants Firm for Information Systems Audit of two mobile operators vide No. EOI-BRTC/Finance/ Appoint of CA Firm/2011-388, dated: 09/06/2011. The request for EOI was published in some English and Bengali daily newspapers on different dates during the month of June, 2011.

Bangladesh

Telecommunication

Regulatory Commission

IEB Bhaban (5th, 6th & 7th Floor)

Ramna, Dhaka-1000

No. BTRC/Finance-1235/Appt. of CA Firm/2011-308 Date: 25/01/2012

Interest (EOI)

Now BTRC hereby cancel the offer as a whole according to the provision of para-7 of the said Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) in the greater interest of conducting Information System Audit of Mobile Operators.

This notice comes into effect from the date of issue of this notification.

Md. Yakub Ali Deputy Director (Finance) GD-504 BTRC



প্রকল্প পরিচালক

গ্যাস অফুরন্ত নয়। গ্যাসের চুলাটি

### **Titas Gas Transmission &** Distribution Co. Ltd.

**Electrical & Corrosion Control Department** 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral

কাজ শেষে নিভিয়ে ফেলুন। অগ্রাধিকার Ref. No.: ECC/EES/881.02 Date: 25.01.2012

#### **Tender Notice** Ministry/Division

		Resources/Energy Division.					
2	Agency	Petrobangla.  Titas Gas Transmission & Distribution Co. Ltd.  Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 5 KWP Solar Power System at TGTDCL's Head Office Building.					
3	Procuring entity						
4.	Invitation for						
Procuring method     Source of fund     Eligibility of tenderer		Open tendering method (single stage-two envelope).  Own source of fund.  Tenderer should be bonafide authorized distributor/dealer/ supplier and having experience of supply, installation & commissioning of minimum 5 KWP Solar Power System in a single unit within last 3 (three) years in Bangladesh.					
					8	Time for completion of the works	1 (one) month.
					_		

	works	
9	Price of tender documents	Tk. 2,000 (two thousand) only.
10	Amount of tender security/earnest money	Tk. 45,000 (forty-five thousand) only.
11	Date & time of selling tender document	Tender documents will be sold from 31-01- 12 to 14-02-12 on 09:30am to 13:30pm on every working day. No tender documents will be sold on respective tender opening

		date.		
12	Place of selling tender document	<ul> <li>a. Accounts Department, TGTDCL, Titas</li> <li>Gas Bhaban, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam</li> <li>Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.</li> <li>b. Accounts Department, Petrobangla,</li> <li>Petrocenter, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-</li> </ul>		
		1215.		
		c. Accounts Department, BAPEX Ltd, Shahjalal Tower (3rd Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Dhaka-1217.		
13	Place of receiving tender document	Tender document(s) will be received in tender box placed at 1st floor of Titas Gas Bhaban, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.		
14	Last date & time of receiving tender document	15-02-2012 till 12:05pm.		
15	Date, time & place of opening tender document	Tender will be opened on 15-02-2012 at 2:00pm at the Conference Room of Titas Gas Bhaban, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.		
16.	Special instructions	Tenderer's authorized representatives are allowed to attend the opening of tenders.		
		Interested tenderer(s) may obtain further information at the address below during		

normal office hours.

to the next day as same.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or

all tenders without assigning any reason.

Titas/PR-77/2011-12

GD-495

If the tender submission is not possible on

the last date fixed in the tender notice due

to unavoidable circumstances the tender

submission date will automatically shifted

**ECC Department** 

Ph.- 8189368

GD-473

Ministry/Division

সি-১৫৪

#### **Bangladesh Power Development Board** Office of the Project Director

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Chandpur 150 MW CCPP Project 1 No. Abdul Goni Road, Biddyut Bhaban (12th Floor), BPDB, Dhaka. Tel: 7174015

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Ref No. Chandpur 150 MW.CCPP/2012/41

Dated 23.01.2012

#### **Invitation for Tenders** Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division.

2.	Agency	85	Bangladesh Power Development Board.		
3.	Procuring entity name		Project Director, Chandpur 150MW CCPP Power Plant Construction Project.		
4.	Procuring entity code		Not used at present.		
5.	Procuring entity district		Chandpur.		
6.	Invitation for	;	<ul> <li>a) Construction of drain, underground reservoir tank with pump house &amp; water supply system at Chandpur Under Chandpur 150 MW CCPP Project Area, Chandpur (WD- 08 &amp; WD-09).</li> </ul>		
7.	Invitation Ref No.	73	Chandpur 150 MW CCPP/2012/41.		
8.	Date	8	23.01.2012.		
KEYI	NFORMATION				
9.	Procurement method	:	OTM (NCT).		
FUND	ING INFORMATION		Account of the Cook of the Coo		
10.	Budget and source of funds	73	Development Budget, GoB.		
11.	Development partners (if applicable)	:	N/A.		
PART	ICULAR INFORMATION		I de la constantina del constantina de la constantina del constantina de la constant		
12.	Project/programme code (if applicable)		N/A.		
13.	Project/programme name (if applicable)	:	Chandpur 150MW CCPP Project, BPDB.		
14.	Tender package No.	12	a) WD-08 & WD-09.		
15.	Tender package name		Same as SI No. 6		
16	Tender publication date	1	25.01.2012.		
17.	Tender last selling date		16.02.2012 (up to 4.00pm).		
18.	Tender closing date and time	1	19.02.2012 (up to 12.00 noon).		
19.	Tender opening date and time	1	19.02.2012 at 12:30pm.		
20.	Name & address of the office(s)	:	Office of the Project Director, Chandpur 150MW CCPP Power Plant Construction Project, Biddyut Bahban, Level-13, 1 No. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.		
21.	Selling tender document (principal)	3	Office of the Project Director, Chandpur 150MW CCPP Power Plant Construction Project, Biddyut Bahban, Level-13, 1 N.o Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.		
	- Selling tender document (others)	:	Chief Engineer, PSC, BPDB, Biddyut Bahban, Level-6, 1 No. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.		
22.	Receiving tender document	:	Office of the Project Director, Chandpur 150MW CCPP Power Plant Construction Project, Biddyut Bahban, Level-13, 1 No. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.		
	- Opening tender document	:	Office of the Project Director, Chandpur 150MW CCPP Power Plant Construction Project, Biddyut Bahban, Level-13, 1 No. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.		
23.	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)	:	N/A		

				Abdul Gani Ro	ad, Dhaka.			
	3.5	ening tender document			Project Director, Chandpur ction Project, Biddyut Bah ad, Dhaka.			
23.	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)		3	: N/A				
INFO	RMAT	ION FOR TENDERER		4				
24.	Eligit	oility of tenderer		Development B All activities in per PPR-2008	nlistment contractors of Board/government/semi-government/sem	t./autonomous bodies. orks will be guided as nendment) & having		
25.	Price	of tender document	3	Non-refundable	e 2,000/- (two thousand) only.			
26.	Brief	description of works						
Lot No. Identification of lot		Location		Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in weeks/months/days			
WD-08 & a) Construction of drain, underground reservoir tank with pump house & water supply system at Chandpur under Chandpur 150MW CCPP Project Area, Chandpur.		Chandpur 150MW CCPP Project Area, Chandpur.		a) 1,70,000/- (one lakh seventy thousand)	90 (ninety) days			
		G ENTITY DETAILS			3142220			
27.	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			Engr. ATM Nannur Rahman.				
28.				Project Director (Addl. Chief Engineer).				
<ol> <li>Address of official inviting tender</li> </ol>		1	Office of the Project Director, Chandpur 150MW CCPP Power Plant Construction Project, Camp Office, Biddyut Bhaban, Level-13, 1 No. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.					

31. (a) Price of tender document in the form of a Pay-Order or Bank Draft on any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Project Director, Chandpur 150 MW CCPP Project, BPDB. (b) The tenderers who intend to participate in the tender shall have to submit the experience certificate along with

Tel. 02-7174015, E-mail: pdchand@yahoo.com

BPDB, Dhaka

(c) The tenderer will quote the rate for all items of works both in figures and words. (d) If it is proved at any stage that any information furnished in the tender by the tenderer is false and the tender is

Contact details of official inviting tender

signed and submitted in way fraudulent practice instead of signing the same by the actual tenderer/their authorized signatory, their tender/work order/contract will be outright rejected/canceled and action will be taken according to (e) If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable circumstance, the same

will be received/opened on the next working day at the same time and same venue. Rejection of tender

a) If the tenderer does not enclosed all related documents to satisfy any requirements mentioned in

b) In case of consortium, the attested photocopies of the same shall have to be enclosed with the application. Minimum one party of the consortium must have required eligibility to fulfill all conditions of the tender documents. c) If failed to submit tender security along with the tender.

d) If submitted any conditional tender & violates any rules of tender.

tenderer's information properly & does not sign all the pages of tender document. f) If any tenderer submits any false, incorrect or forged certificate the tender security may be forfeited.

e) If the tenderer/authorized representative does not fulfill the PW2-1 tender submission letter & PW2-2

g) If the tenderer are joint venture, consortium and association does not enclosed the related all documents of JVCA.

Tenderers may visit the site before submitting the tender. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any tender or reject all tenders.

ATM Nannur Rahman **Deputy General Manager** Project Director (Addl. Chief Engineer) Biddyut/Jana-868(3)/26/1/12 Chandpur 150MW CCPP Project

c) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any and reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. Md Habibur Rahman PGPR-018/2011-2012 GD-434 Deputy General Manager (Procurement)

# ASHUGANJ POWER STATION COMPANY LTD.

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) Ashuganj, B.Baria-3402, Bangladesh Fax: +88-08528-74014, 74044 APSCL

E-mail: apscl@apscl.com, apsclbd@yahoo.com, Website: www.apscl.com

সূত্র নং-এপিএসসিএল/প্রকিউরমেন্ট-২৭/২০১২/১৪৩

जा१-२७/०১/२०১२वर "নিলাম দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি" ঃ আতগঞ্জ পাওয়ার ষ্টেশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড (এপিএসসিএল)। পুরাতন জি.আই সীট, সি.আই সীট, এম.এস পাইপ, গাড়ীর পুরাতন স্পেয়ার পার্টস, পুরাতন এম.এস রড, পুরাতন লোহার গ্রীল, লোহার জানাগা, ফেপিং, জি.আই এ্যাঞ্চেল ট্রাকচার, এম.এস এ্যাঞ্চেল ট্রাকচার, এস.এস প্লেইন সীট (টুকরা), খালি ক্যাবল ড্রাম, আই বীম, এইচ বীম, এয়ার প্রি-হিটার টিউব, বিভিন্ন

আৎগঞ্জ পাওয়ার স্টেশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড (এপিএসসিএল) -এর ৩ ও ৪নং ইউনিটের পাশে রক্ষিত রকম জি.আই পাইপ, কন্টেইনারের কাটা টুকরা, ট্রান্স্কর্মারের রেডিয়েটর, বিভিন্ন রকম গোহার গেইট, গ্যাস সিলিভার, পুরাতন গ্যাস ভাল, খালি টিনের কোটা, ফায়ার এক্সটিংভইসার, টিউব লাইটের টিনের শৈড, ওয়ারের ছইল, এফডি ফ্যানের যদ্রাংশ, লোহার ক্যাবল ট্রে এবং বিভিন্ন ক্র্যাপ মালামাল (যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে) নিলামে বিক্রয় করণ বাংলাদেশের যে কোন ব্যক্তি / প্রতিষ্ঠান।

টাঃ ১,০০০.০০ (এক হাজার) মাত্র (অফেরত্যোগ্য) বিক্রয়াদেশ ইস্যুর তারিখ হইতে ১৫ (পনের) দিন খ) প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (উৎপাদন) -এর দপ্তর, বিউবো, ওয়াপদা ভবন, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা। গ) ব্যবস্থাপক (অর্থ), আন্তগঞ্জ পাওয়ার স্টেশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড, আন্তগঞ্জ, বি-বাড়ীয়া।

ব্যবস্থাপক (প্রকিউরমেন্ট), আওগঞ্জ পাওয়ার স্টেশন কোম্পানী গিমিটেড, আওগঞ্জ, বি-বাড়ীয়া। দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিথ ও সময় ২৮/০২/২০১২ইং তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত। দরপত্র দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময় ২৯/০২/২০১২ইং তারিখ বেলা ১২৪০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। ২৯/০২/২০১২ইং তারিখ বেলা ১২৪১৫ ঘটিকা। দরপত্র জামানত হিসাবে উদ্ধৃত দরের ২৫% টাকা আওগঞ্জ পাওয়ার স্টেশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড, আওগঞ্জ, বি-বাড়ীয়া -এর অনুক্লে বাংলাদেশের যে কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংক হইতে ব্যাংক ড্রাফট / পে-অর্ডার আকারে দরপত্র দলিলের সহিত অবশাই দাখিল করিতে হইবে। অন্যথায় প্রাপ্ত দরপত্র সরাসরি বাতিল বলিয়া গণ্য

> ক) দরপত্র সিভিউলের মূল্য আধ্যঞ্জ পাওয়ার স্টেশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড, আধ্যঞ্জ, বি-বাড়ীয়া -এর অনুকলে বাংলাদেশস্থ যে কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংক হ'ইতে ব্যাংক দ্রাফট / পে-অর্ডার আকারের মাধ্যমে পরিশোধ সাপেক্ষে ক্রয় করিতে হুইবে। খ) বর্ণিত কাজটি দরপত্র বিজ্ঞন্তির নির্দেশনা, ডফসিলের বর্ণনা / স্পেসিফিকেশন / ডেলিভারী কমিটির পরামর্শ এবং দরপত্র সিডিউলের সহিত সংযুক্ত বিশেষ শর্তাবলী মোতাবেক সম্পন্ন করিতে হইবে। গ) সিডিউলের প্রতিটি পৃষ্ঠায় দরদাতাগণের নাম, স্বাক্ষর, তারিম, ঠিকানা, টেলিফোন ও সীল (প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে) থাকিতে হইবে।

ঘ) কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকেই যে কোন অথবা সকল নিলাম দরপত্র গ্রহণ / বাতিল, সংশোধন বা এতদসংক্রান্ত যে কোন সিদ্ধান্ত গ্রহণের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। ৪ এ.কে.এম ইয়াকুব ঃ ব্যবস্থাপক (প্রকিউরমেন্ট)

ঃ আর্থগঞ্জ পাওয়ার স্টেশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড, আর্থগঞ্জ, বি-বাড়ীয়া-৩৪০২, বাংলাদেশ। টেগিফোন ঃ ০৮৫২৮-৭৪০৩৩, ফ্যান্স ঃ ০৮৫২৮-৭৪০৪৪,

E-mail: procurement@apscl, Website: www.apycl.com (এ.কে.এম ইয়াকুব) ২০/০১/১১
ব্যবস্থাপক (প্রকিউরমেন্ট)

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার প্রকল্প পরিচালকের কার্যালয় ক্ষিল্স এন্ড ট্রেনিং এনহ্যানসমেন্ট প্রজেক্ট

এফ-৪/বি, আগারগাঁও, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭

স্মারক নং- এসটিইপি/প্রশা(১)/৩.০২(জনবল-২য় শ্রেণী)/২০১২-৫৪৮ তারিখঃ ২৯/০১/২০১২খ্রিঃ

পুনঃ নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়ের আওতাধীন কারিগরি শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তরে স্কিল্স এ্যান্ড ট্রেনিং এনহ্যানসমেন্ট প্রজেষ্ট-এ নিম্নবর্ণিত পদসমূহে প্রকল্প মেয়াদে মাসিক সাকুল্য বেতনে লোকবল নিয়োগ করা হবে। এ উদ্দেশ্যে বাংলাদেশের প্রকৃত নাগরিকগণের নিকট হতে নিমুলিখিত শর্ত সাপেক্ষে দরখাস্ত আহাবান করা যাচেছ অভিজ্ঞতা

কারিগরি শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তর

মাসিক সাকুল্য সংখ্যা এ্যাসিস্ট্যান্ট কম্পিউটার জ্ঞানসম্পন্ন প্রার্থীকে ২য় শ্রেণীর স্লাতক অথবা ১১০৯০.০০ টাকা र्गी०८ প্রোগ্রাম অফিসার সমমান ডিগ্রি অগ্রাধিকার দেওয়া হবে। কম্পিউটার জ্ঞানসম্পন্ন গ্রাখীকে একাউন্টস-কাম-বাণিজ্য/ব্যবসায় প্রশাসনে ১১০৯০,০০ টাকা এডমিন অফিসার কমপক্ষে ২য় শ্রেণীর স্লাতক অগ্রাধিকার দেওয়া হবে। অথবা সমমান ডিগ্রি

শর্তাবলীঃ আবেদনকারীকে সাদা কাগজে (ক) নিজ নাম (স্পষ্টাক্ষরে) (খ) পিতা/স্বামীর নাম (গ) মাতার নাম (ঘ) বর্তমান ঠিকানা (ঙ) স্থায়ী ঠিকানা (চ) 11 জাতীয়তা (ছ) জন্ম তারিখ (জ) বয়স (ঝ) বৈবাহিক অবস্থা (ঞ) ধর্ম (ট) শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও (ঠ) অভিজ্ঞতা (যদি থাকে) ইত্যাদি উল্লেখপূর্বক চাকুরীরত প্রার্থীদেরকে যথাযথ কর্তৃপক্ষের মাধ্যমে আবেদন করতে হবে। 21

১ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১২ তারিখে আবেদনকারীগণের বয়সসীমা ৩০ বছরের মধ্যে হতে হবে। তবে মুক্তিযোদ্ধার সম্ভানদের ক্ষেত্রে বয়সসীমা ৩২ বছর। সেক্ষেত্রে আবেদনপত্রের সাথে যথায়থ সনদপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে

স্বহস্থে লিখিত আবেদনপত্রের সংগে শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতার মূল/সাময়িক ও অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত (১ম শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক) কপি এবং সাম্প্রতিক তোলা ০২ (দুই) কপি পাসপোর্ট আকারের সত্যায়িত (১ম শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক) ছবি দাখিল করতে হবে। নিজ এলাকার ইউনিয়ন পরিষদ চেয়ারম্যান/পৌরসভার মেয়র/সিটি কর্পোরেশনের কাউন্সিলর এর নিকট হতে নাগরিকত সনদপত্র/জাতীয় পরিচয়পত্রের সত্যায়িত অনুলিপি দাখিল করতে হবে। আবেদনপত্রের সঙ্গে বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক/সোনালী ব্যাংক এ ট্রেজারী চালানের মাধ্যমে ১০০.০০ (একশত) টাকা কোড নং-১-২৫৫১-৫০৩০-২৬৮১ এ

আবেদনপত্র প্রকল্প পরিচালক, এসটিইপি, কারিগরি শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তর, এফ-৪/বি, আগারগাঁও প্রশাসনিক এলাকা, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা এর বরাবরে ১৬ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১২ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে (বিকাল: ৫.০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে) ডাকযোগে পৌছানো নিশ্চিত করতে হবে খামের উপর পদের নাম ও নিজ জেলা উল্লেখ করতে হবে। ০৪ (চার) টাকার ডাকটিকেটযুক্ত একটি খাম এর উপর প্রার্থীর ডাক যোগাযোগের বর্তমান ঠিকানা লিখে তা আবেদনপত্রের সাথে সংযুক্ত করতে 61

31 অসম্পূর্ণ ও নির্ধারিত সময়ের পর প্রাপ্ত দরখাস্ত বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। বৈধ প্রার্থীগণকে লিখিত ও মৌখিক পরীক্ষায় অংশগ্রহণের জন্য তারিখ ও স্থান প্রার্থীদের বর্তমান ঠিকানায় পত্রযোগে জানানো হবে। 301 প্রার্থীদের যাতায়াতের জন্য কোন প্রকার টিএ/ডিএ দেয়া হবে না 27 1 চাকরিকাল ওধুমাত্র প্রকল্প মেয়াদ (৩০ জুন, ২০১৫) পর্যন্ত বলবৎ থাকবে এবং নিয়োগের ক্ষেত্রে সরকারি নির্দেশাবলী, নীতিমালা ও শর্ত অনুসরণ 251

নিয়োগের ক্ষেত্রে সরকার নির্ধারিত কোটা যথাযথভাবে অনুসরণ করা হবে। যে কোন আবেদনপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিলের ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করেন।

Pashchimanchal Gas Company Limited

(A Company of Petrobangla)

Nalka, Sirajganj, Bangladesh

Mineral Resource Division.

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Energy &

Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla).

Procurement of Gas Pipeline Materials (Group-A, Group-B).

Open international tendering method. A single stage two

envelope tendering procedure will be followed for the IFT under which the tenderer shall submit simultaneously two separate sealed envelopes, one containing the technical proposal and other containing the financial proposal in a

Group-A: 30/01/2012 to 13/03/2012 (During office hour)

Group-B: 06/02/2012 to 20/03/2012 (During office hour).

Finance & Accounts Division, PGCL, Nalka, Sirajganj,

Dhaka Liaison Office, PGCL, Petrocentre (13th Floor),

The prospective tenderer(s) shall have to submit application in their letterhead pad for purchasing

3, Karwan Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.

Dhaka Liaison Office, PGCL, Petrocentre (13th Floor), 3,

Dhaka Liaison Office, PGCL, Petrocentre (13th Floor), 3,

All bonafide manufacturer/supplier or their authorised agents

Tender

security

amount

1,62,000

2,02,500

2500

Telephone: +880-751-63831, Fax: +880-751-63820

or US\$

Paschimanchal Gas Company Ltd, Nalka, Sirajganj,

or 2000

US\$

Location

Chittagong

Chittagong

CFR,

Completion

time in

days

days

of

120

from

receipt

credit (L/C)

letter

Karwan Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.

Karwan Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.

Pashchimanchal Gas Company Limited (PGCL)

**Invitation for International Tender** 

Sirajganj

single envelope.

Company's own source of fund.

Bangladesh.

tender document.

of all countries except Israel.

Tender

opening

date &

14.03.2012

12.30pm

21.03.2012

Deputy General Manager (Procurement)

12.30pm

Tender

closing

date & time

14.03.2012

21.03.2012

Bangladesh

a) Details terms & conditions and specifications shall be available in the tender document which will

b) If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable

circumstances, the same will be received/opened on the next working day at the same time and

12.15pm

12.15pm

জমা দিয়ে ট্রেজারী চালানের মূলকপি আবেদনপত্রের সংগে সংযুক্ত করতে হবে।

জিডি-৪৯৮

Ministry/Division

Procuring entity

Invitation for

**Purchaser District** 

Procurement method

Budget and source of funds

Name & address of the office(s)

selling tender document

Receiving tender document

Opening tender document

Description

of goods

pipeline

fittings

valves

Gas

Dry

Filter

Filter

Address of official inviting tender

be purchased by tenderer.

Separator

Brief description of goods and tenders are as follows:

25

Price of

tender

document

Tk 2000

Tk 2000

or US\$ 25

US\$

Eligibility of tenderer

Reference

77.03.22/F-

23.01.2012

77.03.22/F-

37/Filter

23.01.12

Separator,

36/Fittings &

Date

11

12

13

Group

Tender selling date

Agency

01